BOX ASSIGNMENTS		11-29-200	ገ ፈ		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEM	<u>IARKS</u>
				T JL)	Zarras aras kepilaran adalah		
TO THE DIRECTOR OF	THE US PATE			<u>(L)</u>			
	THE ATTACHE	10289071	6	≟RI	OF.		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD 1. NAME OF CONVEYIN 1. Richard Johannes Fra	NG PARTY(IES) (AS	ราศฟุญหุร(รู)):		ala I Al D	ALIADOEDOINO	OIPE	\
 Richard Johannes France Henry MEGENS 	anciscus van Haki	=N	2. Sanjaysing 4.	jn LALB	AHADOERSING	ر ب	છું\
5.			6.			NOV 2 3 2004	-
7.	23-04		8.		(4)		<u> </u>
9.			10.			THADEWARK OF THE PARTY OF THE P	<u>~</u>
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGN	NEE(S)) RECEIVING	INTEREST:					
NAME: ASML NETHE	RLANDS B.V.						
ADDRESS: De Run 650	1, NL-5504 DR Veld	hoven, The Netherla	nds				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)			YES 🖂	NO			
NATURE OF CONVE (Submit herewith only document)			copies of sam	e Assigr	ment signed by differ	rent inventors is	one
SASSIGNMENT OF	₩HOLE	PART INTER	REST	EXEC.	DATE: November 9	9, 2004	
ORIGINAL		ILE/PHOTOCOPY					
☐ CHANGE OF NAM☐ SECURITY	ΛΕ ∐VERIFIE MERGEI	D TRANSLATION R OTHER :					
GEOORITT							
EXECUTION DATE(S) C			WITH: (NOTE:	IF DATE	S ON DECLARATIO	N AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER			NIEET/O) - 15-	1 10 F		-	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT N]YES ⊠NO M#	1st INVENTOR	5
series code/serial no		if not in item 1		.0(0)		if not in item	
10/879,707	310328						
5. Name & Address of P	arty to Whom Corre	spondence	6. NUMBER	RINVOL	VED:		
Concerning Documen	nt Should be Mailed:	·	APPLNS	<u>1</u> + PAT	S <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP					DUE: (Code 8021)		
Intellectual Property Gr P.O. Box 10500 McLean,			ABOVE TO	CX LATC	640 = \$40		
F.O. BOX 10000 MICLEAN,	, VA 22102						
5.5 ATTY DKT:			8. PLEASE C NUMBER: (TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	COUNT	
310328	P-19	916.000-US	UNDER ORD		81468	310328	
MATTER NO.		IENT REF.	dup. sheet not r		CLIENT NO.	MATTER N	
To the best of my kno the original document	wledge and belief, t	he foregoing informat	tion is true and	correct :	and any attached cop	y is a true copy	of
210					ages <u>including</u> this		
(Sea)					ents and document	2	
	Signature		(do not file du	p. Covel	sileet)	1]
Attorney: Sean L. Ingra	•						
Reg. No. 48283		005.0405		ember 23			
Atty/Sec: SLI/ntb	TEL: (703)			(703) 9			
9/2004 GTON11 00000008 033975 10879707 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)							

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA 2 30493556_1.DOC

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA					
executed with or after application					
Atty. Dkt. P -310328	P-1916.000-US				
M#	Client Ref.				

NON	DD/	^\ //	CIA	NIA	
NON	PK	JVI	SIU	IN/	\L

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION					
In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:					
INSERT	(1) Richard Johannes Franciscus VAN HA	AREN (2) Sanjaysingh LALBAHADOERSING			
NAME(S) OF	(3) Henry MEGENS				
INVENTOR(S)			x box	c if continued on page 2	
the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by the	ne undersigne	ed who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	
INSERT	ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.				
NAME(S) OF	De Run 6501				
ASSIGNEE(S)	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven				
& ADDRESS(ES)	The Netherlands				
			,		
(hereinafter designated "AS any and all divisions, contin	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting paten	of America as def	ined in 35 U.S	i.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including	
Marker or alignment of non-transparent gate layer, method for manufacturing such a marker, an a marker in a lithographic apparatus				facturing such a marker, and use of such	
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE $\rightarrow \rightarrow$ (A) \square even date herewith					
(Complete line A, B and/or C)	(B) ☐ on (C) ⊠ in U.S. Appln. No. 10/879,707		filad	20 June 2004	
illie A, B allu/ol C)	(C) III 0.5. Appin. No. 10/8/9,707		filed	30 June 2004	
said ASSIGNEE, for its inter hereinafter act on behalf of : ANI essential by ASSIGNEE to A	Othe undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa SSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereb undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the	atives; the undersi pers for ASSIGNE y transferred.	gned agree(s) EE, its success	that the attorney of record in said application shall sors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed	
INVENT	ORS .	DATE SIG	NED	WITNESSES	
1):	Table Franciscus VAN HADEN	9-11	-04	110000	
Name: Archard	Hohannes Franciscus VAN HAREN	9-11-2	37.	Jennifer Groot	
2) Name: Sanjays	ingh LALBAHADOERSING	<u> </u>		Jennifer Greet	
Name: Sanjays	INIGH LALDAHADOENSING	a his	, /	Juliller (1100)	
Name: Henry M	IEGENS	7 100	<u> </u>	Jennifer Groot	
10.77		,		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	

Blank D&A form II

RECORDED: 11/23/2004

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 016011 FRAME: 0144